FILED

FEB 0 1 2013

ARCHIVES DIVISION SECRETARY OF STATE

State of Oregon

County of Multnomah

I, Amy Holmes Hehn, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support the Constitution of the United States, and the Constitution of the State of Oregon, and that I will faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of a

State of Oregon

OATH OF OFFICE

) ss

judge of the Circuit Court,

according to the best of my ability, and that I will not accept any other office, except judicial offices, during the term for which I have been appointed.

Awy Hownes HEHR

Amy Holmes Hehr

Subscribed and sworn, or affirmed, before me this 23rd day of January, 2013

Nan G. Waller, Presiding Judge Circuit Court of the State of Oregon For Multnomah County